the classroom at
Ti�n period,
Fulbaria,
Mymensingh

Under di�erent projects titles like Shonglap, 
Empowerment Knowledge and Transformative 
Action (EKATA), Kishoree Sikhhka O Kaz Kendra (KSK), 
and Adda etc POPI conducts its adolescent 
development program. Two hundred seventy eight 
(278) adolescent forums (groups) were organized 
with 5,451 adolescent girls this year. The main 
objective of adolescents program was to increase 
access to resources and services by the adolescents 
through awareness creation, network building, and 
facilitating economic well being through assisting

[...]

members were conducted throughout the year.

Community people are in the session for CVCA

Homestead plinths and courtyards raising 
activity is considered as an e�ective prevention 
and adaption initiative to deal with the climate 
change fallouts. Five hundred fourteen (514) 
homestead plinths and courtyards had been 
raised considering the highest �ood level (HFL). 
Houses were protected through earth �lling 
around the home. This earth �lling activity 
created additional employment opportunities

for the local poor and extreme poor.

[...]

history for at least six months periods. Besides, an 
organizational webmail (www.popibd.org) has been 
developed and made operational. The IT unit is 
maintaining Routes for managing bandwidth for 
individual users, as well as whole building covered by 
secured Wi-Fi network. One hundred seventy three 
(173) micro�nance branches (Field O�ces) have been 
brought under automation and all branches post daily 
collection data through online based software 
micro�n 360.com/popi. Sta� Information 

Level/type
Staffs as on 30 June 2017

TotalMale Female

Senior Management